The length of service specified in No. 2 below, shall apply to  
 crediting such prior service. 

6.2 Subsequent vertical experience step movement on the salary schedule shall  
 require district employment in a paid status under regular certificated  
 contract for a minimum of one hundred thirty-five (135) teaching days 
  during the preceding school year. 

6.3 Units allowed for salary schedule placement and advancement shall be  
 limited to upper division and graduate level courses (except as described in 

3.2.2 below) successfully completed from an institution accredited